Form PTO-1594 OMB No. 0651-0027 (6

(Rev. 03/01)

10-16-2001

101875481

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Televisa International, LLC	Name: <u>Estrategia Televisa</u> , <u>S.A. de C.V</u> .	
ا ح الم- ۹	Internal Address: Edificio A, Piso 4, Col. Zedec, Sa	nta Fe
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Av. Vasco de Quiroga 2000	
General Partnership		
Corporation-State	City:_ObregonState:_MXZip:_01210	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏖 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Mexico Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Way Yes A No	
Execution Date: September 18, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	SEE ATTACHED	
Additional number(s) a	Ittached 🔯 Yes 🗔 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Norman P. Leventhal, Esq.	0.1/0.00	
Internal Address: Suite 600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{140.00}{}\)	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2000 K Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing information.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	NH Mid September 21, 2001	
Janet Y. Shih	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing V NAME 00000242 1658726 otal number of pages including o	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	th required cover sheet information to:	

40.00 Mpi dc uments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTACHMENT A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Class</u>
EL CANAL DE LAS ESTRELLAS	1,658,726	38
ECO	1,573,870	38
VIDEO ROMANCE DE LAS ESTRELLAS & Design	2,176,559	9
SPANISH INTERNATIONAL NETWORK	1,305,340	38
ECO	2,240,034	42
TELEHIT	1,987,501	41

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: ESTRATEGIA TELEVISA S.A. DE C.V.	
Registration No.: 1,658,726)
Mark: EL CANAL DE LAS ESTRELLAS	, ,)

TO: Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks

Box: ASSIGNMENT/FEE

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby appoints Norman P. Leventhal and Janet Y. Shih, members of the Bar of the District of Columbia and associated with the firm of Leventhal, Senter & Lerman P.L.L.C., 2000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20006-1809, as its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and is hereby designated as Representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Registrant requests that all correspondence in connection with this registration be directed to Norman P. Leventhal.

STRATEGIA TILEVISA SA. DE C

By:

JOAQUII BALCARCEL

Date: September 19, 2001

146639

9[†]

\$\frac{1}{2}\fra

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: ESTRATEGIA TELEVISA

S.A. DE C.V.

Registration No.:

1,573,870

ELAMICEACIZITME SPILLER PERMIN

Mark: ECO

MUNTERFUI

TO: Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks

Box: ASSIGNMENT/FEE

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby appoints Norman P. Leventhal and Janet Y. Shih, members of the Bar of the District of Columbia and associated with the firm of Leventhal, Scater & Lerman P.L.L.C., 2000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20006-1809, as its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and is hereby designated as Representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Registrant requests that all correspondence in connection with this registration be directed to Norman P. Leventhal.

By:

Date: September 19

146659

\$00 P

DIKEC INKIDICA

REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0035

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: ESTRATEGIA TELEVISA S.A. DE C.V.)
)
Registration No.: 2,176,559)
Mark: VIDEO ROMANCE DE LAS ESTR & Design	œllas)

TO:

Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks

Box: ASSIGNMENT/FEE

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby appoints Norman P. Leventhal and Janet Y. Shih, members of the Bar of the District of Columbia and associated with the firm of Leventhal, Senter & Lerman P.L.L.C., 2000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20006-1809, as its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and is hereby designated as Representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Registrant requests that all correspondence in connection with this registration be directed to Norman P. Leventhal.

ESTRATEGIA TELEVISA S.A. DE C.V

By:

JOAQUINBAL ARCE

Date: September 19, 2001

146059

900 🗷

DIREC JURIDICA

222815248

78:52

T0/8T/80

AUST 4 TUIL TOTAL TIME SETS TOTAL SETS TO SETS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: ESTRATEGIA TELEVISA

S.A. DE C.V.

Registration No.:

1,305,340

Mark: SPANISH INTERNATIONAL NETWORK)

TO:

Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks

Box: ASSIGNMENT/FEE

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby appoints Norman P. Leventhal and Janet Y. Shih, members of the Bar of the District of Columbia and associated with the firm of Leventhal, Senter & Lerman P.L.L.C., 2000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20006-1809, as its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and is hereby designated as Representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Registrant requests that all correspondence in connection with this registration be directed to Norman P. Leventhal.

ESTRATEGIA TELEVISA S.A. DE C

By;

JOAQUIN BALLARCEL

Legal Director

Date:

September 19, 2001

146659

800 2

DIREC JURIDICA

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: ESTRATEGIA TELEVISA S.A. DE C.V.)
Registration No.:	2.240,034	
Mark: FĆO	•	

TO:

Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks

Box: ASSIGNMENT/FEE

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby appoints Norman P. Leventhal and Janet Y. Shih, members of the Bar of the District of Columbia and associated with the firm of Leventhal, Senter & Lerman P.L.L.C., 2000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20006-1809, as its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and is hereby designated as Representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Registrant requests that all correspondence in connection with this registration be directed to Norman P. Leventhal.

ESTRATEGIA TH

By:

JOAQUIN BALLARCEL

Legal Director

Date: September 19, 2001

146659

2222612546 T0/8T/60 78:52

DIEEC JURIDICA **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0038 DIREC JURIDICA

Aug-21-01

18:06

From-LEVENTHAL SENTER LERMAN

202 293 4754

T-424 P 010/022

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: ESTRATEGIA TELEVISA S.A. DE C.V.

Registration No.:

1,987,501

Mark: TELEHIT

TO: Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks

Box: ASSIGNMENT/FEE

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby appoints Norman P. Leventhal and Janet Y. Shih, members of the Bar of the District of Columbia and associated with the firm of Leventhal, Senter & Lerman P.L.L.C., 2000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20006-1809, as its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and is hereby designated as Representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Registrant requests that all correspondence in connection with this registration be directed to Norman P. Leventhal.

EVISA S.A. DE C.V.

By:

Legal Director

September 19, 2001. Date:

146659

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of Sept. 18, 2001 2001, is entered into by and between Televisa International, LLC ("Televisa"), and Estrategia Televisa, S.A. de C.V. ("Estrategia"), a corporation of Mexico.

- 1. Televisa owns the rights to the trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Marks") in the United States.
- 2. Accordingly, Televisa hereby assigns for good and valuable consideration and Estrategia hereby assumes all rights, title and interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Intellectual Property to be executed and delivered effective as of the date first written above.

TELEVISA INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By:

JOAQUIN BALCARCEL

Attorney-in Fact

ESTRATEGIA TALEVISA, S.A. de C.V.

By:

JOAQUIN BALCARCEL

Legal Director

153325

97971975B 07:91 T0/81/80
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0040

ATTACHMENT A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Class
EL CANAL DE LAS ESTRELLAS	1,658,726	38
ECO	1,573,870	38
VIDEO ROMANCE DE LAS ESTRELLAS & Design	2,176,559	9
SPANISH INTERNATIONAL NETWORK	1,305,340	38
ECO	2,240,034	42
TELEHIT	1,987,501	41

153325

600 (Z)

RECORDED: 09/21/2001

DIREC JURIDICA

Q25815248

12:91 10/81/60

TRADEMARK